RESOLUTION NO. 2020- R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING THE SAN MARCOS TRANSIT PLAN, ALSO REFERRED TO AS THE FIVE-YEAR STRATEGIC PLAN FOR TRANSIT SERVICE; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

RECITALS:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. The attached San Marcos Transit Plan is hereby approved and adopted.

PART 2. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on September 15, 2020.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk